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NEW WAYS TO MAXIMIZE PORTFOLIO COMPANY 
VALUE

Contribution to Value Creation in PE deals Sales growth is the main source of value creation

Variations on the operating resource model

Leverage Era 
(1980s)

Multiple 
expansion 
Era (1990s)

Earnings 
Growth 

Era (2000s)

Operational 
Improvement 

Era (2012s)

51.0%

31.0%

18.0%

32.0%

46.0%

22.0%

25.0%

39.0%

36.0%

12.0%

40.0%

48.0%

Operational Improvement Multiple Arbitrage Leverage

Over time, 
value creation 

has shifted 
from Financial 
Engineering to 

achieving 
operational 

improvement

Sales Growth

46%

10%

21%

23%
Net Debt and 
Leverage 
Effect

Improvement 
of EBIT multiple

Improvement of 
EBIT margin

• PEI acts as 
investor only

• Operating 
decisions left 
to existing 
management 
team

• PE firm exits 
investment 
at opportune 
time

• PEI establishes 
key 
performance 
indicators 
(KPIs)

• Installs asset 
managers to 
liaise between 
management 
and PE 
investors

• Monitors KPIs 
and tracks 
financial 
progress to 
plan (EBITDA)

• Installs new 
leadership 
team

• Installs asset 
managers

• Takes very 
active board 
position(s)

• Becomes 
highly 
involved in 
budgeting 
and strategy 
decisions

• Installs new 
leadership team, 
asset managers

• Takes highly active 
board position(s)

• Provides 
«operational 
partners» or 
contracted strategy 
and operations 
advisory services

• Architects and drives 
large-scale 
transformation 
projects

• Provide 
capital

• Provide capital
• Maintain asset 

management 
liaison and 
monitoring

• Provide 
capital

• Source 
industry 
expertise and 
leadership 
talent

• Install 
financial 
discipline 
monitor

• Provide capital
• Source industry 

expertise and 
leadership talent

• Instill financial 
discipline 

• Bring strategic 
advisory perspective 
to C suite

Style 
Description

PEI 
capabilities 
required

Limited PEI 
influence

Substantial PEI 
influence

Silent 
Partner

Passive 
Monitor

Active 
Monitor

Owner/
Operator

Stages where an in-house operations team is involved Levels of Operational influence that PE firms can exert 

Exit

Medium/ 
long term

First 100 
days

Deal
Structuring

Due 
Diligence

Source

1.Proprietary 
Deal 
insight

• Leverage 
privileged 
knowledge

• Bring board 
members 
and 
expertise

2.Value 
creation 
plan

• Create a 
new value 
creation 
plan

• Refine plan 
during first 
100 days

• Adjust/ 
implement 
systems to 
monitor pan 
evolution

• Immediately 
react to plan 
deviations

3.Early 
management 
changes

• Strengthen 
management 
before 
closing

• Find 
additional 
replacements 
within first 
100 days

4.Substantial but focused 
incentives

• Very significant value at 
stake for top executives

5.Significant 
time spent 
upfront

• Invest 
significant 
time in first 
100 days 
(>1,5 days 
per week)

• Interact with 
CEO/CFO 
multiple 
times a 
week

6.External 
support

• Use 
external 
support 
both in the 
first 100 
days and in 
the 
medium/ 
long term

P
re

P
o

st

01 Level

Retired CEO  
Peer-level 
resource  

Junior 
analyst

02 Type

Advisor  
Partner  

”Arms and 
legs”

03 Skillset

Generalists  
Industry

professionals
Functional

professionals

04 Background

Operator  
Consultant

05 Working Style

Mentor 
Doer

06 Purpose

Strategic  
Tactical

Many firms are looking to 
their more senior operating 
partners to help uncover 
new opportunities. 

Firms are increasingly using 
specialized operating 
resources to add increased 
value across the portfolio in 
a range of functional areas. CEOs of portfolio companies 

value generalists for their 
ability to think holistically 
about the business.

Many firms are moving away 
from keeping operating 
resources on staff as they 
move towards a contract-
based model. Given the deep sector or 

functional experience, operating 
professionals are often able to 
uncover opportunities that deal 
teams might miss.

Early involvement allows the 
operating partners to begin 
building relationships with 
management teams and get 
a head start on the planning 
process.

Source - Acharya, Hahn, & Kehoe, 2008 Source - Campbell, Legere, Ooi, & Sarma, 2008

Source – Brigl, Herrera, Meerkatt, Liechtenstein, Prats, & Rose, 2008 Source - Brigl, Herrera, Meerkatt, Liechtenstein, Prats, & Rose, 2008

PEI – Private Equity International
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NEW WAYS TO MAXIMIZE PORTFOLIO COMPANY 
VALUE

Number of PE firms and AUM PE fundraising and number of funds closed

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

$826

1,091
1,231

1,382
1,535

1,655
1,769

1,885
2,016

2,133 2,222
2,346

$1,050 $1,040
$1,129 $1,179

$1,280 $1,322 $1,357 $1,409 $1,408
$1,465

Number of Active US PE Firms US PE asset under management ($ bn)

US PE Deal flow US PE Deal flow by Sector

US PE backed exit activity US M&A (including Buyout) Multiples

US PE backed exit types Average IRR of US Funds

2,826

$455.3 

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017*

3,553

$819.6

2,763

$337.4 
1,885

$141.9 

2,758

$288.5 

3,110

$335.2 

3,511

$371.9 

3,390

$440.8 

4,207

$531.4

4,323

$550.2 

4,144

$578.4 2,641

$373.4 

IRR

267

$184.3 $268.6 $185.1 $119.9 $89.5 $71.6 $110.8 $198.1 $198.7 $195.0 $214.4 $178.4

309

263

158 160
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203

285

322
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2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017*
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756 2006
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2007
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2010

2011
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2013
2014

2015
2016

2017*
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$126.6

$121.9
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Debt/EBITDA Equity/EBITDA Valuation/EBITDA
*As of 9/30/2017

Materials & Resources

IT

Healthcare

Financial Services

Energy

B2C

B2B

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017*

*As of 6/30/2017

*As of 9/30/2017

*As of 9/30/2017

8.16%

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 201720052004200320022001200019991998

27.17%

15.92%

-0.03%

-2.22%

2.63%
4.47%

6.49%

8.85%
8.47%

0.54%
1.11%

4.88%

5.81%

7.32%

8.81%

9.84%
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10.19%
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Corporate Acquisition IPO Secondary Buyout

# of Deals Closed Deal Value($ bn)

Capital Raised ($ bn)$ # of Funds Closed

*As of 9/30/2017

Source - PitchBook


